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Determination of Beneficiaries of Estate for the late FRANCIS NEI-MAROA NAMADUK of Ewa District.  

ESTATE 

The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late FRANCIS NEI-MAROA NAMADUK had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the 

owner of the following lands: - 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE OF 

LAND 

NAME OF 

LAND 

GAZETTE NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Meneng 286 p.l Nomuri 32/08      1/20     

Yaren 252 p.l Ianoror 32/08      1/40     

Yaren 281 p.l Aditijue 32/08      1/48     

Aiwo 135 c.l Anerue 32/08      1/60     

Aiwo 204 c.l Yangor 32/08      1/60     

Aiwo 222 c.l Yangor 32/08      1/60     

Aiwo 476 c.l Atorir 32/08      1/60     

Baiti 116 c.l Agoro 32/08      1/60     

Boe 83 c.l Eatongebage 32/08      1/60     

Buada 357 p.l Yauriaria 32/08      1/60     

Denigomodu 1 p.l Aenin 32/08      1/60     

Denigomodu 18 p.l Ainganga 32/08      1/60     

Meneng 241 p.l Anematte 32/08      1/60     

Meneng 265 p.l Anemet 32/08      1/60     

Meneng 268 p.l Atuwuro 32/08      1/60     

Meneng 272 p.l Atuwuro 32/08      1/60     

Meneng 278 p.l Beradum 32/08      1/60     

Yaren 75 c.l Idadaria 32/08      1/60     

Yaren 148 c.l Ijongin 32/08      1/60     

Yaren 153 c.l Iatobi 32/08      1/60     

Yaren 154 c.l Ubadu 32/08      1/60     

Yaren 157 c.l Ubadu 32/08      1/60     

Yaren 165 c.l Ibwenape 32/08      1/60     

Yaren 172 c.l Ananumwi 32/08      1/60     

Yaren 188 c.l Ajuwur 32/08      1/60     

Yaren 191 c.l Attar 32/08      1/60     

Yaren 201 c.l Iren 32/08      1/60     

Yaren 202 c.l Ijako 32/08      1/60     

Yaren 204 c.l Iren 32/08      1/60     
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Yaren 205 c.l Iren 32/08      1/60     

Yaren 285 p.l Ubadu 32/08      1/60     

Yaren 294 p.l Attar 32/08      1/60     

Anibare 168 p.l Merebaren 32/08      1/80     

Yaren 39 z Yaren,Apoe 32/08      1/80     

Yaren 89 c.l Atomo 32/08      1/80     

Yaren 90 c.l Atomo 32/08      1/80     

Anibare 368 p.l Mereberen 

32/08      

1/100    
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate for the late  

FRANCIS NEI-MAROA NAMADUK are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Meneng 286 Nomuri Remy Namaduk (LTO) 7/160 

      Panit Namaduk 1/160 

Yaren 252 Ianoror Remy Namaduk (LTO) 7/320 

      Panit Namaduk 1/320 

Yaren 281 Aditijue Remy Namaduk (LTO) 7/384 

      Panit Namaduk 1/384 

Aiwo 135 Anerue Remy Namaduk (LTO) 7/480 

      Panit Namaduk 1/480 

Aiwo 204 Yangor As for Portion No.135, c.l Aiwo 

Aiwo 222 Yangor - do -   

Aiwo 476 Atorir - do -   

Baiti 116 Agoro - do -   

Boe 83 Eatongebage - do -   

Buada 357 Yauriaria - do -   

Denigomodu 1 Aenin - do -   

Denigomodu 18 Ainganga - do -   

Meneng 241 Anematte - do -   

Meneng 265 Anemet - do -   

Meneng 268 Atuwuro - do -   

Meneng 272 Atuwuro - do -   

Meneng 278 Beradum - do -   

Yaren 75 Idadaria - do -   

Yaren 148 Ijongin - do -   

Yaren 153 Iatobi - do -   

Yaren 154 Ubadu - do -   

Yaren 157 Ubadu - do -   

Yaren 165 Ibwenape - do -   

Yaren 172 Ananumwi - do -   

Yaren 188 Ajuwur - do -   

Yaren 191 Attar - do -   

Yaren 201 Iren - do -   
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Yaren 202 Ijako - do -   

Yaren 204 Iren - do -   

Yaren 205 Iren - do -   

Yaren 285 Ubadu - do -   

Yaren 294 Attar - do -   

Anibare 168 Merebaren Remy Namaduk (LTO) 7/640 

      Panit Namaduk 1/640 

Yaren 39 Yaren,Apoe 

As for Portion No.168, 

p.l Anibare 

Yaren 89 Atomo - do -   

Yaren 90 Atomo - do -   

Anibare 368 Mereberen Remy Namaduk (LTO) 7/800 

      Panit Namaduk 1/800 

 

NOTE: 

 

Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registration within 21 days of 

the publication of this Government Gazettal. 

 

DOUGLAS D. AUDOA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 


